
Burton C. Jacobson - S.B.N. 27529
ATTORNEY AT LAW
424 South Beverly Drive
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
Telephone: 310-553-8533

C.D. Michel - S.B.N. 144258
Tim G. Lignoul - S.B.N. 192579
TRUTANICH MICHEL. LLP
Port of Los Angeles
407 North Harbor Boulevard
San Pedro. CA 9073 1
Telephone: 3 10-548-0410

Attorneys for Defendant,
B & B SALES, INC.

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

CENTRAL DISTRICT

1

CASE NO. BC 214794THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF )
CALIFORNIA, ex rel. the County of Los)
Angeles, COUNTY OF LOS )
ANGELES. on behalf of itself and the )
general public, and GLORIA MOLINA, )
2EV YAROSLAVSKY and YVONNE )
1BRATHE WAITE BURKE, )
SUPERVISORS OF LOS ANGELES )
COUNTY. on behalf of the general )
public. )

)
Plaintiff )

v. )
)

ARCADIA MACHINE & TOOL. )
BRYCO ARMS, DAVIS INDUSTRIES,)
LORCIN ENGINEERING CO. INC., )
PHOENIX ARMS, SUNDANCE )
INDUSTRIES, INC., EXCEL )
INDUSTRIES, INC., ACCU-TEK )
FIREARMS, BERETTA U.S.A. CORP.,)
PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A., )
BROWNING ARMS CO., CARL )
WALTHER GmbH, CHARTER ARMS,)
INC., COLTS MANUFACTURING CO.)
INC., FORJAS TAURUS, S.A., )
GLOCK. INC., GLOCK GmbH, H&R )
1871, INC., HECKLER & KOCH, INC.,)
MKS SUPPLY, INC., HI-POINT )
FIREARMS, KEL-TEC CNC )
INDUSTRIES A/K/A” NORINCO, )

JOINDER IN MOTION FOR
PERMISSION TO FILE
COORDINATION PETITION

Date: October 4, 1999
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Dept.: 1

Date of Filing: August 6, 1999

Trial Date: None Set

I

IV,IL cy

I

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TT’T’T mf TTT r’ r’I11ThT’T%J 4 ‘T’T#VT Tr’my’T’TrT



.. * 7I.

1 NAVEGAR, INC. D/B/A/ INTRATEC )U.S.A. INC., NORTH AMERICAN
2 ARMS, INC., SIGARMS, INC., SMITH

& WESSON CORP.. STURM, RUGER
3 & COMPANY. INC.. S.W. DANIEL. )

INC.. A/K/Al COBRAY FIREARMS, )4 INC.. TAURUS INTERNATIONAL )
MANUFACTURING. INC..

)

5 AMERICAN SHOOTING SPORTS
)COUNCILJNC.. NATIONAL )

6 SHOOTING SPORTS FOUNDATION.)
INC.. SPORTING ARMS AND )7 AMMUNITION MANUFACTURERS
INSTITUTE, INC.. B.L. JENNINGS. )

8 INC.. ELLETT BROTHERS, )INTERNATIONAL ARMAMENT )9 CORP.. D/B/A INTERARMS )INDUSTRIES. INC.. RSR )
10 WHOLESALE GIJNS. INC.. )

SOUTHERN OHIO GUNS )
11 DISTRIBUTORS. B&B GROUP, INC.,)

B&B&B GUNS, ANDREWS )12 SPORTING GOODS, INC., )
NATIONAL GUN SALES, INC., S.G. )13 DISTRIBUTING, INC., HAWTHORNE)
DISTRIBUTORS, INC., and DOES 1- )14 300. )

Defendants )15

__________________________________________

16
TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

17
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Defendant HAWTHORNE DISTRIBUTORS,18

doing business as WESTERN SURPLUS, hereby joins in BERETTA U.S.A. CORP.’s19
Motion for Permission to File a Coordination Petition with the Judicial Council. This20
joinder is based upon the fact that the below-listed matter involves substantially similar21
questions of law and fact to those present herein.

22
1. People of the State of Caflfornia, et al. v. Arcadia Machine & Tool, Inc., et23 al. (San Francisco County Superior Court Case No. 303753).

24 Coordination of these actions would allow the court to better control this litigation

25 for the convenience of parties, witnesses and counsel, more efficiently utilize judicial

26 facilities and resources, eliminate duplicative or inconsistent rulings, orders or judgments,

27 help alleviate the congested calendar of this Court; and/or promote overall judicial

28 efficiency and fairness.



1 This motion is of prime importance to this joining party, as the same issues of law or

2 fact involve all defendants. It is vital that uniformity of decisions of law in this State be

3 obtained as said actions are pending in different courts and multiple appeals could be

4 avoided by a single determination.

5 Respectfully submitted.

DATED: (IN L/’L/(
8 By C D MICHEL

Attorneys for Defendant
9 HAWTHORNE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3



-. :.

1 PROOF OF SERVICE

2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

3 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

4 I. Diana L. Nilsen. am employed in the City of San Pedro, Los Angeles County. California.I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. Mv business address5 is 407 North Harbor Boulevard, San Pedro. California 90731.

6 On September 30. 1999. 1 served the foregoing document(s) described as

7 •JOINDER IN MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE COORDINATION PETITION

8
on the interested parties in this action by placing

9 [] the original
[X] a true and correct copy

10 thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

11 See attached Mailing List incorporated herein
by this reference as though set forth in full

12
X (BY MAIL) As follows: I am “readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of13 collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would bedeposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid14 at San Pedro, California. in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion ofthe party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one15 day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.

16 Executed on September 30, 1999, at San Pedro, California.

17 — (PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to delivered by hand to theoffices of the addressee.
18

Executed on , at San Pedro, California.
19

X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California20 that the foregoing is true and correct.

21 (FEDERJL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of thisof this court at whose direction the service was made.
22

23 i naa. . TLcL.q
DIANA L. NILSEN24

25

26

27

28

1



Lloyd W. Peilman
Lawrence B. Launer
Lawrence Lee Hafetz
Los Angeles County Counsels Office
500 West Temple Street. Ste. 648
Los Angeles, CA 90012
2 13-974-1876
213-626-2105

Attorney for Plaintiff
The People of the State of California

Patrick J. Coughlin
Michael J. Dowd
Milberg Weiss Berhsad Hynes & Lerach. LLP
600 West Broadway, Ste. 1800
San Diego, CA 92101
619-23 1-1058
619-23 1-7423

Attorney for Plaintiff
County of Los Angeles

Dennis A. Henigan
Brian J. Siebel
Jonathan E. Lowy
Center to Prevent Handgun Violence
1225 Eye Street. NW., Ste. 1100
Washington, DC 20005
202-289-7319
202-898-0059

Attorney for Plaintiff - Of Counsel

James R. Branit
Bullaro & Carton Chartered
200 N. LaSalle Street, #2500
Chicago, IL 60601
312-831-1000
312-831-0647

Attorneys for Defendant
Navegar

Richard M. Heimann
Robert J. Nelson
Lieff. Cabraser. Heimann & Bernstein, LLP
275 Battery Street, 30th Fl.
San Francisco, CA 94111-9333
415-956-1000
415-956-1008

Attorney for Plaintiff
County of Los Angeles

Richard S. Lewis
Cohen, Milstein. Hausfeld & Toll. PLLC
West Tower, Ste. 500
1100 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
202-408-4600
202-408-4699

Attorney for Plaintiff

David R. Gross
Budd. Lamer, Gross. Rosenbaum, Greenbert
& Sade
150 JFK Parkway
Short Hills, NJ 07078
973-379-4800
r-7., 7(• ‘7’_7_
:‘iij-j i’j-/ i.

Attorneys for Defendants
RSR Wholesale Guns, Inc.
Southern Ohio Gun Distributors

Timothy G. Atwood
Attorney at Law
273 Canal Street
Shelton, CT 06484
203-924-4464
203-924-1359

Attorney for Defendant
International Armament Corporation
dba Interarms Industries, Inc.

County of Los Angeles v. Arcadia
L.A.S.C. Case No. BC 214794

MAILING LIST (Revised September 23, 1999)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



1

20

Robert M. Anderson
Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman &
Dicker, LLP
1055 W. 7th Street, #2700
Los Angeles, CA 900 17-2503
213-624-3044
213-624-8060

Attorneys for Defendant
Sigarms

John F. Renzulli
Christopher P. Orland
Leonard S. Rosenbaum
John J. McCarthy, III
Renzulli & Rutherford
300 East 42nd Street
New York. NY 1101 7-5947
212-599-5533-2 12-599-5 162

Attorneys for Defendants
Kel-Tec CNC Industries Inc.
Glock, Inc.
Hi-Point Firearms
H & R 1871, Inc.

Anne E. Cohen
Bruce P. Keller
Debevoise & Plimpton
875 Third Ave.
New York, NY 10022
212-909-6000
212-909-6836

Attorneys for Defendant
Remington Arms

Thomas E. Fennell
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
2300 Trammell Crow Center
2001 Ross Avenue
Dallas, TX 72501
214-969-5130
214-969-5100

Attorneys for Defendant
Colts Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Lawrence S. Greenwald
Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, Hoffbergfer &
Hollander, LLC
The Garrett Building
233 East Redwood Street
Baltimore, MD 2 1202-3332
410-576-4000
410-576-4246

Attorneys for Defendants.
Beretta U.S.A., Inc.
Pietro Beretta, Sp.A

James P. Dorr
Anne G. Kimball
Wildman, Harrold, et al.
225 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
312-201-2000
312-201-2555

Attorneys for Defendants
Smith & Wesson
Sturm Ruger & Co.

Charles L. Coleman, III
Holland & Knight
44 Monrgomery Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
415-743-6900
415-743-6910

Attorneys for Defendant
Heckler & Hock, Inc.

Robert Klonoff
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113
202-879-3939
202-626-1700

Attorneys for Defendant
Colt’s Manufacturing Company

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

-5



1 Bradley Beckman
Beckman & Associates
1601 Market Street, #23 30
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-569-3096
215-569-8769

Attorneys for Defendant
North American Arms, Inc.

Douglas Kliever
Cleary, Gottlief, Steen & Hamilton
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 9th Fl.
Washington, D.C. 20006
202-974-1500
202-974-1999

Attorneys for Defendants
National Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc.,
Ammunition Manufacturers’ Institute, Inc.

Timothy A. Bumann
Budd Lamer Gross Rosenbaum Greenberg &
Sade
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway CN 1000
Short Hills, NJ 07078-0999
404-688-3000
404-688-0888

Attorneys for Defendants
Taurus International Manufacturing, Inc.
Forjas Taurus, S.A.

Ginger F. Heyman
Crosby, Heaffy, Roach & May
700 S. Flower Street #2200
Los Angeles, CA 90017
310-734-5200
3 10-734-5299

Attorneys for Defendant
Ellett Brothers, Inc.

William M. Griffin, III
Friday, Eldredge & Clark
2000 First Commercial Building
400 W. Capitol Avenue
Little Rock, AR 7220 1-3493
501-376-2011
501-376-2147

Attorneys for Defendants,
Arms Technology, Inc.
Browning
Winchester

Richard Mayberry
Mayberry Law Firm
888 16th Street, N.W.
Seventh Floor
Washington, D. C. 20006
202-785-6677
202-835-8136

Attorneys for Defendant
American Shooting Sports Counsel, Inc.

R. D. Kirwin
Robert N. Tafoya
Akin, Bump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld
2029 Century Park East $2500
Los Angeles, CA 90067
310-229-1000
310-229-1001

Attorneys for Defendant
H&R1871,Inc.

James C. Sabalos
Attorney at Law
450 Newport Center Drive, #530
Newport Beach, CA 92660
714-755-0194
714-775-0195

Attorney for Defendant
Bryco Arms

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4
- .

__Lc______




