

ORIGINAL FILED

OCT O 1 1999

LOS ANGELES

SUPERIOR COURT Burton C. Jacobson - S.B.N. 27529 ATTORNEY AT LAW 424 South Beverly Drive 2 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 3 Telephone: 310-553-8533 4 C.D. Michel - S.B.N. 144258 Tim G. Lignoul - S.B.N. 192579 TRUTANICH • MICHEL, LLP Port of Los Angeles 407 North Harbor Boulevard San Pedro, CA 90731 Telephone: 310-548-0410 7 8 Attorneys for Defendant, B & B ŠALES, INC. 9 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 10 11 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 12 CENTRAL DISTRICT 13 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO. BC 214794 CALIFORNIA, ex rel. the County of Los) Angeles, COUNTY OF LOS 14 ANGELES, on behalf of itself and the general public, and GLORIA MOLINA, 15 JOINDER IN MOTION FOR ŽEV YAROSLAVSKY and YVONNE PERMISSION TO FILE 16 BRATHEWAITE BURKE, COORDINATION PETITION SUPERVISORS OF LOS ÁNGELES COUNTY. on behalf of the general 17 public, 18 Date: October 4, 1999 Plaintiff Time: 8:30 a.m. 19 Dept.: 1 20 ARCADIA MACHINE & TOOL, Date of Filing: August 6, 1999 BRYCO ARMS, DAVIS INDUSTRIES. LORCIN ENGINEERING CO. INC., Trial Date: None Set 21 PHOENIX ARMS, SUNDANCE 22 INDUSTRIES, INC., EXCEL INDUSTRIES, INC., ACCU-TEK FIREARMS, BERETTA U.S.A. CORP., PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A., 24 BROWNING ARMS CO., CARL WALTHER GmbH, CHARTER ARMS, INC., COLTS MANUFACTURING CO.) 25 INC., FORJAS TAURUS, S.A., 26 GLOCK, INC., GLOCK GmbH, H&R 1871, INC., HÉCKLER & KOCH, INC., MKS SUPPLY, INC., HI-POINT FIREARMS, KEL-TEC CNC INDUSTRIÉS A/K/A/ NORINCO.

NAVEGAR, INC. D/B/A/ INTRATEC 1 U.S.A. INC., NORTH AMERICAN 2 ARMS, INC., SIGARMS, INC., SMITH & WESSON CORP., STÚRM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC., S.W. DANIEL, INC., A/K/A/ COBRAY FIREARMS, INC., TAURUS INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING, INC. AMERICAN SHOOTING SPORTS COUNCIL.INC.. NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS FOUNDATION. INC.. SPORTING ARMS AND AMMUNITION MANUFACTURERS' 7 INSTITUTE, INC., B.L. JENNINGS, INC., ELLETT BROTHERS, INTERNATIONAL ARMAMENT CORP., D/B/A INTERARMS INDUSTRIES, INC., RSR WHOLESALE GUNS, INC., 10 SOUTHERN OHIO GUNS 11 DISTRIBUTORS, B&B GROUP, INC., B&B&B GUNS, ANDREWS SPORTING GOODS, INC.. 12 NATIONAL GUN SALES, INC., S.G. DISTRIBUTING, INC., HAWTHORNE 13 DISTRIBUTORS, INC., and DOES 1-14 300. **Defendants** 15

Action of the second

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Defendant HAWTHORNE DISTRIBUTORS, doing business as WESTERN SURPLUS, hereby joins in BERETTA U.S.A. CORP.'s Motion for Permission to File a Coordination Petition with the Judicial Council. This joinder is based upon the fact that the below-listed matter involves substantially similar questions of law and fact to those present herein.

1. People of the State of California, et al. v. Arcadia Machine & Tool, Inc., et al. (San Francisco County Superior Court Case No. 303753).

Coordination of these actions would allow the court to better control this litigation for the convenience of parties, witnesses and counsel, more efficiently utilize judicial facilities and resources, eliminate duplicative or inconsistent rulings, orders or judgments, help alleviate the congested calendar of this Court; and/or promote overall judicial efficiency and fairness.

DATED:

This motion is of prime importance to this joining party, as the same issues of law or fact involve all defendants. It is vital that uniformity of decisions of law in this State be obtained as said actions are pending in different courts and multiple appeals could be avoided by a single determination.

Respectfully submitted,

By: C. D. MICHEL

Attorneys for Defendant

HAWTHORNE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 4 I, Diana L. Nilsen, am employed in the City of San Pedro, Los Angeles County. California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 407 North Harbor Boulevard, San Pedro, California 90731. On September 30. 1999. I served the foregoing document(s) described as 6 7 JOINDER IN MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE COORDINATION PETITION 8 on the interested parties in this action by placing 9 the original [X] a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows: 10 11 See attached Mailing List incorporated herein by this reference as though set forth in full 12 <u>X</u> (BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be 13 deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at San Pedro, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of 14 the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit. 15 16 Executed on September 30, 1999, at San Pedro, California. (PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to delivered by hand to the 17 offices of the addressee. 18 Executed on , at San Pedro, California. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California (STATE) 20 that the foregoing is true and correct. (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this 21 of this court at whose direction the service was made. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

and the second second second

Comment of the state of the sta

	the state of the s		
and the second	The second secon		
	· 		
1	County of Los Angeles v. Arcadia L.A.S.C. Case No. BC 214794 MAILING LIST (Revised September 23, 1999)		
2			
3			
4	Lloyd W. Pellman	Richard M. Heimann	
5	Lawrence B. Launer Lawrence Lee Hafetz	Robert J. Nelson Lieff. Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein, LLP	
	Los Angeles County Counsel's Office 500 West Temple Street, Ste. 648	275 Battery Street, 30 th Fl. San Francisco, CA 94111-9333	
6	Los Angeles, CA 90012 213-974-1876	415-956-1000 415-956-1008	
7	213-626-2105		
8	Attorney for Plaintiff	Attorney for Plaintiff County of Los Angeles	
9	The People of the State of California		
10	Patrick J. Coughlin Michael J. Dowd	Richard S. Lewis Cohen, Milstein, Hausfeld & Toll, PLLC	
11	Milberg Weiss Berhsad Hynes & Lerach, LLP 600 West Broadway, Ste. 1800	West Tower, Ste. 500 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	
12	San Diego, CA 92101 619-231-1058	Washington, DC 20005 202-408-4600	
13	619-231-7423	202-408-4699	
14	Attorney for Plaintiff	Attorney for Plaintiff	
	County of Los Angeles		
15	Dennis A. Henigan Brian J. Siebel	David R. Gross Budd, Larner, Gross, Rosenbaum, Greenbert	
16	Jonathan E. Lowy Center to Prevent Handgun Violence	& Sade 150 JFK Parkway	
17	1225 Eye Street, N.W., Ste. 1100 Washington, DC 20005	Short Hills, NJ 07078 973-379-4800	
18	202-289-7319 202-898-0059	973-379-7734	
19		Attorneys for Defendants	
20	Attorney for Plaintiff - Of Counsel	RSR Wholesale Guns, Inc. Southern Ohio Gun Distributors	
21	James R. Branit	Timothy G. Atwood	
22	Bullaro & Carton Chartered 200 N. LaSalle Street, #2500	Attorney at Law 273 Canal Street	
23	Chicago, IL 60601 312-831-1000	Shelton, CT 06484 203-924-4464	
24	312-831-0647	203-924-1359	
	Attorneys for Defendant Navegar	Attorney for Defendant International Armament Corporation	
25	1 to t Ugaz	dba Interarms Industries, Inc.	
26			
27			

1 2 3 4 5 6	Robert M. Anderson Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dicker, LLP 1055 W. 7 th Street, #2700 Los Angeles, CA 90017-2503 213-624-3044 213-624-8060 Attorneys for Defendant Sigarms	Lawrence S. Greenwald Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, Hoffbergfer & Hollander, LLC The Garrett Building 233 East Redwood Street Baltimore, MD 21202-3332 410-576-4000 410-576-4246 Attorneys for Defendants, Beretta U.S.A., Inc. Pietro Beretta, Sp.A
8	John F. Renzulli	James P. Dorr
9	Christopher P. Orland Leonard S. Rosenbaum John J. McCarthy, III	Anne G. Kimball Wildman, Harrold, et al. 225 W. Wacker Drive
10	Renzulli & Rutherford 300 East 42 nd Street	Chicago, IL 60606 312-201-2000
11	New York, NY 11017-5947 212-599-5533-212-599-5162	312-201-2000
12	Attorneys for Defendants	Attorneys for Defendants Smith & Wesson
13	Kel-Tec CNC Industries Inc. Glock, Inc.	Sturm Ruger & Co.
14	Hi-Point Firearms H & R 1871, Inc.	
15	Anne E. Cohen Bruce P. Keller	Charles L. Coleman, III Holland & Knight
16	Debevoise & Plimpton 875 Third Ave.	Honand & Knight 44 Monrgomery Street San Francisco, CA 94104 415-743-6900 415-743-6910
17	New York, NY 10022 212-909-6000	
18	212-909-6836	
19	Attorneys for Defendant Remington Arms	Attorneys for Defendant Heckler & Hock, Inc.
20	Thomas E. Fennell	Robert Klonoff
21	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 2300 Trammell Crow Center	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
22	2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, TX 72501	Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 202-879-3939
23	214-969-5130 214-969-5100	202-626-1700
24	Attorneys for Defendant	Attorneys for Defendant Colt's Manufacturing Company
25	Colts Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
26		

1 2 3 4	Bradley Beckman Beckman & Associates 1601 Market Street, #2330 Philadelphia, PA 19103 215-569-3096 215-569-8769	William M. Griffin, III Friday, Eldredge & Clark 2000 First Commercial Building 400 W. Capitol Avenue Little Rock, AR 72201-3493 501-376-2011 501-376-2147
5 6	Attorneys for Defendant North American Arms, Inc.	Attorneys for Defendants, Arms Technology, Inc. Browning
7		Winchester
8	Douglas Kliever Cleary, Gottlief, Steen & Hamilton 2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 9 th Fl.	Richard Mayberry Mayberry Law Firm 888 16 th Street, N.W.
9	Washington, D.C. 20006	Seventh Floor
10	202-974-1500 202-974-1999	Washington, D. C. 20006 202-785-6677 202-835-8136
11	Attorneys for Defendants National Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc.,	Attorneys for Defendant
12	Ammunition Manufacturers' Institute, Inc.	American Shooting Sports Counsel, Inc.
13	Timothy A. Bumann Budd Larner Gross Rosenbaum Greenberg &	R. D. Kirwin Robert N. Tafoya Alin Burn Strayas Hoyar & Fold
14 15	Sade 150 John F. Kennedy Parkway CN 1000 Short Hills, NJ 07078-0999 404-688-3000	Akin, Bump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld 2029 Century Park East \$2500 Los Angeles, CA 90067 310-229-1000
16	404-688-0888	310-229-1001
17	Attorneys for Defendants Taurus International Manufacturing, Inc.	Attorneys for Defendant H & R 1871, Inc.
18	Forjas Taurus, S.A.	
19	Ginger F. Heyman Crosby, Heaffy, Roach & May	James C. Sabalos Attorney at Law
20	700 S. Flower Street #2200 Los Angeles, CA 90017	450 Newport Center Drive, #530 Newport Beach, CA 92660
21	310-734-5200 310-734-5299	714-755-0194 714-775-0195
22	Attorneys for Defendant	Attorney for Defendant
23	Ellett Brothers, Inc.	Bryco Arms
24		
25		
26		